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2. The Schedule to t h e principal Order is hereby amended as follows :— 

(a) by the addition thereto in their alphabetical order of new entries relating 
to French Somaliland and Madagascar as set out in the 1st Schedule hereto ; 

(o) by t he deletion therefrom of t he entries relating to Argentine Republic 
and Brazil and the substitution therefor of the entries set out in the 2nd 
Schedule hereto. 

F I R S T S C H E D U L E . 

Country of Destination Route 

Rates of postage for parcels not exceeding 

2 lb. 
s. p. 

3 lb. 
s. p. 

7 lb. 
s. p. 

11 lb. I 22 ft. 
s. p. I s. p. 

No. of 
Customs 
Decla­
rations 
required 

French Somaliland. . | E g y p t 
Madagascar . . . . j E g y p t 

7 | 4 
8 I 10 

| 9 0 

SECOND S C H E D U L E . 

* Argentine Republic :— 
(a) The localities in t he 

South Coast, the 
Island of Tierra del 
Fuego and adjacent 
Islands 

(b) All other localities 
Brazil 

Egyp t 
Egyp t 
Egyp t 

3 
3 
3 

0 
0 
8 

3 
3 
3 

0 
0 
8 

5 
5 
5 

0 
0 
7 

0 
G 
7 

7 
7 
8 

13 
13 
14 

3 
3 
3 

(M.P. 1145/20/3.) 

Ordered in Council, this 8th day of September, 1944. 
A. F . J. REDDAWAY, 

Clerk of the Executive Council. 

No. 302. T H E TREE P L A N T I N G VILLAGE AREAS LAWS, 1930 TO 1936. 

O R D E R MADE UNDER SECTION 13 (2). 
C. C. W O O L L E Y , 

Governor. 
I, the Governor, in exercise of the powers conferred by section 13 (2) of the 

Tree Planting Village Areas Laws, 1930 to 1936, do hereby order that the Order 
relating to the Tree Plant ing Area of the village of Ayios Mamas, published in the 
Gazette of the 14th September, 1934, under Notification No. 960, shall be extended 
for a further period of five years from the date of the expiration thereof. 

Made at Nicosia, this 11th day of September, 1944. 
(M.P. 699/34.) 

No. 303. 

• ^ ^ c / c . W O O L L E Y , 
Governor. 

T H E WAR LOAN LAW, 1944. 

REGULATIONS MADE UNDER SECTION 17. 

+1. \7
the

T
Gove™or i n Council, in exercise of the powers conferred by section 17 of 

t h e War Loan Law, 1944, do hereby make the following regulations :— 
1. These regulations m a y be cited as the Second W a r Loan Regulations, 1944. 
2. I n these regulations— 

" ? ° a r d „ " m e a n s ^ θ B o a r d appointed by the Governor under regulation 3 ; 
t t drum ^ means the receptacle into which t ickets are placed ; 

vault means the Government Treasury vaul t . 

othOT m i m b ^ r f l f al\hZu B.ZaT<^ c o n s i s t i n S of the Treasurer as Chairman and six 
$z =bthr: x n r s ziotiz:::who sha11 hoid office for a *M of ̂  
dutfeU a^ m f v b ? n S S , t t t t e ? d IS? d r a W i n g ° f l 0 t S a n d g e n e r a h v perform such other 
thS ΐη^ο^ΤαΖ^ 6 P U r P ° S e S ° f t h 6 S e *°***™ £ u l three member, 


